
  

‘The Governing Body of St John of Jerusalem Church of England Primary School’ Membership & Attendance Record 2022/23 
 

Category of Governor 
and name 

4 yr 
appointment 

expires 

Attendance at Meetings 2022/23 
 

  Full Governing 
Body 

Standards, 
Teaching & 

Learning 

Resources Strategic 
Leadership 

Group 

a. Two Parent Governors 
 Uche Duru 

 
25/05/25 

 
1/5 

 
3/5 

  

Nana Akindele 01/03/26 5/5 2/5   

b. One Local Authority governor 
Vacancy 

 
 

      
 

 
 

c. One Staff Governor 
Rene Africa 

 
01/12/22 

 
5/5 

 
5/5 

 
3/3 

 
 

d. Headteacher 
Asarena Simon 

 
n/a 

 
5/5 

 
5/5 

 
3/3 

 
3/3 

f. Seven Foundation Governors       

- Two appointed by the 'London 

Diocesan Board for Schools' 

Niul Dillon-Hatcher 

 
 

11/07/26 

 
 

5/5 

  
 

2/3 

 

Grace Blaiklock 18/01/25 4/5 4/5  3/3 

- Two appointed by the 'Parochial 

Church Council' of St John of 

Jerusalem Church 
Alister Bould (Chair) 

 
 
 

01/01/23 

 
 
 

5/5 

 
 
 

4/5 

  
 
 

3/3 

Alison Hill 11/01/27 3/3    

- Two appointed by the Church of 

England 'Hackney Deanery 
Synod' 
Yvonne Turner 

 
 

 
10/11/23 

 
 

 
2/5 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
2/3 

 

Jean-Michel Alvarez-Garcia    19/11/2494 2/5  3/3 3/3 

- The Rector of St John of 
Jerusalem Church (ex-officio) 
The Revd Andrew Wilson (Vice 
Chair) 

 
 
 

n/a 

 
 
 

5/5 

 
 
 

5/5 

  
 
 
 


