'The Governing Body of St John of Jerusalem Church of England Primary School' Membership & Attendance Record 2022/23

Category of Governor and name	4 yr appointment expires	Attendance at Meetings 2022/23			
		Full Governing Body	Standards, Teaching & Learning	Resources	Strategic Leadership Group
a. Two Parent Governors					
Uche Duru	25/05/25	1/5	3/5		
Nana Akindele	01/03/26	5/5	2/5		
b. One Local Authority governor Vacancy					
c. One Staff Governor Rene Africa	01/12/22	5/5	5/5	3/3	
d. Headteacher	01/12/22	5/5	5/5	575	
Asarena Simon	n/a	5/5	5/5	3/3	3/3
f. Seven Foundation Governors	ni, di	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0
- Two appointed by the 'London Diocesan Board for Schools' Niul Dillon-Hatcher	11/07/26	5/5		2/3	
Grace Blaiklock	18/01/25	4/5	4/5		3/3
- Two appointed by the 'Parochial Church Council' of St John of Jerusalem Church Alister Bould (Chair)	01/01/23	5/5	4/5		3/3
Alison Hill	11/01/27	3/3			
- Two appointed by the Church of England 'Hackney Deanery Synod' Yvonne Turner	10/11/23	2/5		2/3	
Jean-Michel Alvarez-Garcia	19/11/24	2/5		3/3	3/3
- The Rector of St John of Jerusalem Church (ex-officio) The Revd Andrew Wilson (Vice Chair)	n/a	5/5	5/5		